Resolution 01-2011 Ssthville, Ohiv

A RESOLUTION BY THE ASHVILLE VILLAGE COUNCIL AUTHORIZES THE MAYOR
AND/OR VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO NEGOTIATE WITH EARNHART HILL REGIONAL
WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT (EARNHART HILL).

WHEREAS, the Village of Ashville and Earnhart Hill supply utilities;

WHEREAS, the Village of Ashville and Earnhart Hill wish to cooperate on offering
those services;

WHEREAS, the Village of Ashville continues to explore partnerships as a method
to more efficiently and economically offer services to the residents and business in the

Village of Ashville;

Now, THEREFORE, the Village of Ashville, Ohio, hereby resolves to support the
Mayor and/or Village Administrator to negotiate for mutual aid and project development
to include but not limited to the following:

= Emergency connection of utilities based upon OhioEPA requirements.
= Explore joint projects for:

e Development and use of raw water;

e Development and use of a water plant;

e Development and use of a Water Tank.

= This resolution does not limit this negotiation to the items above but to
explore any opportunities of mutual aid.

The Village of Ashville will work with Earnhart Hill in obtaining financing for any activities
or projects that are the result of this negotiation.

PASSED THIS 7" DAY OF MARCH, 2011

ATTEST. o T \
NERT ~o AT [ WA AT
B )& f?\,,,,&,mé;{j’-n;C\..\)\)\\\9\&{({9(,f\;:f\ DATE: | ) iUf\O N ] e

‘Barbara J. Gilbert, Clerk-Fiscal Officer

JO1]

APPRQVED:
ot DATE: __ ()"7 priase |\
Ceharles K. Wise, Mayor

Prepared: 2/1/2011
Revised Date:
Review Date:

kwiktag =

mm



REsoLuTION 02-2011

&bﬂic L.\%& < wwwashville/i)hiogov

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MIAYOR OR VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO ENTER INTO AN
AGREEMENT WITH COX PAVING, INC. FOR THE 2011 PAaVING PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Village of Ashville, Ohio is planning to make improvements to areas
of Ashville,

WHEREAS, the improvement herein above described is considered to be a priority
need for the community,

NoOw, AND THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL, ASHVILLE, PICKAWAY COUNTY,
STATE OF OHIO THAT:

SECTION ONE

The Mayor or Village Administrator is hereby authorized enter into an agreement
with Cox Paving, Inc.

SECTION TWO

Any shortfall in the Motor Vehicle Fund 2101-610-590-0000 Capital Outlay will
come from the Contingencies Fund 1000-930-930-0000 as a cash advance. When
money becomes available in the Motor Vehicle Fund 2101 it will be used to repay the
cash advance made from the Contingencies Fund 1000-930-930-0000.

SECTION THREE

That this resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency resolution and
necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health, safety, and general
welfare of the citizens of the Village of Ashville.

Therefore, this resolution will take immediately upon its passage.

PASSED THIS 18" DAY OF APRIL, 2011

ATTEST .
f\

E oo ol Ohe s onrd e f /0 D00

Barbara J. Gilbert, Clerk-Fiscal Offlcer

APPR(?/}/{ED'
—~ N
/ Ave P DATE: J& Epe \(

Charles K. Wise, Mayor
Prepared 04/14/2011
Revised Date:

Review Date kwiktag

I


fchristman

fchristman
    02


ResoLuTion 03 -2011

(}bﬁic L"'% w ashvnlleohlo gov

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO SUBMIT AN
APPLICATION (S) FOR OHIO DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT SMALL CITIES COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) FOR FY2011. AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Village of Ashville, Ohio is planning to make improvements to areas
of the Village of Ashville that meet the Low and Moderate Income (LMI) requirements,

WHEREAS, the improvement herein above described is considered to be a priority
need for the community,

Now, AND THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL, VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE,
PickawAY COUNTY, STATE OF OHIO THAT:

SECTION ONE

The Mayor or Village Administrator is hereby authorized to submit an application
to the Pickaway County Board of Commissioners for (CDBG) funding. That funding will
be for one project:

Ashville Griggs Street and Scioto Street Intersection Improvement Project
SECTION TwO

The Council of Ashville will limit the expenditure for this project to $50,000.
SECTION THREE

That this resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency resolution and
necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health, safety, and general
welfare of the citizens of the Village of Ashville.

Therefore, this resolution will take immediately upon its passage.

PASSED THIS 18" DAY OF APRIL, 2011

ATTEST:
/E

/ ! ﬁ\\‘t NS ) :
rndon e WAl oareCd 18,2017

Barbara J. Gilbert, Clerk-Fiscal Officer

APPROVED:

DATE: _ /& dp ./

Cﬁarles K Wise, Mayor
Prepared 04/01/2011
Revised Date: 04/14/2011
Review Date kwiktag

I


fchristman

fchristman
     03


CLERK /FISCAL OFFICER CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS

April 19, 2011

|, Barbara J. Gilbert, Clerk - Fiscal Officer of the Village of Ashville, do
hereby certify that the Village of Ashville, Ohio will have the amount of
$25,000.00 will be set-aside from a combination of the Motor Vehicle
Permissive License Fund 2101-610-580-0000 and Stormwater 5704-
800-590-0000 ~ Capital and that this amount will be used to pay the local
share for Ashville Griggs Street and Scioto Street Intersection Improvement
Project when it is required.

. & \:;wm:f !'\ ; ( 9& ‘\
[ N 51 - i
e AU oo 4T wm R

%arbamd Gs!é Clerk - Fiscal Officer

[

%frm\% i - \ % Q};: — .
patek_ o U 18 <O




POMEROY & ASSOCIATES, LTD.
GRIGGS ST & SCIOTO ST INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE, OHIO
Construction Cost Estimaie

Apill 18, 2011
Project No. 2738
Caloulated by: JP  Checked By:

ITEM  JQUANTITY JUNIT  [DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE |COST
ROADWAY
201 LUMP 1S JCLEARING AND GRUBBING $500.00) $5600.00
202 50 LF __§CURB REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF $8.00 $400.00
202 10 SY__ ISIDEWALK REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF $12.00! $120.00
202 1 EA lcuna INLET REMOVED $300.00 $300.00
202 1 £A___JMANHOLE REMOVED $300.00 5300.00
202 192 8Y__ IPAVEMENT REMOVED & DISPOSED OF $7.00 51,344.00
204 192 SY _ |SUBGRADE COMPACTION $2.00 $384.00
252 131 LF___JFULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING (0.D.0.T.) $3.00 §393.00)
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY. 33,741.00
PAVEMENT
252 3 CY _ JPAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER 1441 TYPE 1 $300.00§ $900.00
301 18 TON _IBITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE (1.25") $65.00 $5,070.00:
413 131 LF __ |CRACK SEALING, HOT APPLIED $3.00 5393,00!
404 14 TON _JASPHALT CONCRETE - SURFACE COARSE {1.257) $100.00 $1,400.00:
402 16 TON _JASPHALT CONCRETE - INTERMEDIATE COARSE (1,57) $00.00 $1,440.00,
608 100 SF___|4" CONCRETE WALK $5.00 $500.00
608 4 EA__ |CURB RAMP §1,250.00 $5,000,00,
609 50 LF __ |STRAIGHT 18" CONCRETE CURB $16.00 $800.00
SUBTOTAL PAVEMENT $15,503.00!
DRAINAGE
604 4 EA __JCURB INLET $1,500.00 $6,000,00
604 1 EA___IMANHOLE $1,600.00 $1,500,00:
604 2 EA EANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE $500.00 $1,000.00
901 60 LF__ 112 PIPE W/ TYPE | BEDDING & ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL §50,00 §$3,000,00§
801 40 L }16" PIPE W/ TYPE } BEDDING & ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL £65.00 $2,600.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE] $14,100.00
EROSION CONTROL
207 4 EA___ICURB INLET SEDIMENT FILTER, AS PER PLAN $200.00) $800.00
659 250 SY _ |SEEDING & MULCHING $2.00 $500.00
SUBTOTAL EROSION CONTROL $1,300.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL
630 2 EA___IREMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND RE-ERECTION $25.00 $50.00)
844 24 LF__ |STOP LINE, 20" WHITE $10.00 $240.00]
644 80 LF__ JCROSSWALK LINE, 10" WHITE $3.00 $240.00|
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL| $530.00]
IMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
614 LUMP. LS IMAINTAINING TRAFFIC $500.00 $500,00]
SUBTOTAL MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC! $500.00]
IMISCELLANEOUS
523 LUMP SUM __|CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES $1,200.00 $1,200.00
624 LUMP sum __ MOBILIZATION $1,000.00} $1,000.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS $2,200.00
Unit prices used in this estimate are consistent with the Davis-Bacon prevailing wage law. SUBTOTAL $37,874.00

10% CONTINGENCY $3,787.40
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST §41,661.40)

Estimated Breakdown: Material = § 24,996.84 Labor=$ 16,664.56
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING $8,332.28]

TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST  $49,993.68

This project has a welghted useful life of 26 years as follows:

Storm Sewer & Ulilities - 50 years @ 37% of project = 18.5 ysars
Roadway & Pavement - 20 years @ 63% of project = 12.6 years

Total = 31 years

o %
% A frs Pio
Ry el
Yo E Date
"?:92;
s E

' dr’%@

27 L %

2,70 0 WAL o
3 iy Lo iy I3
ST Page 4 of 9



” / PAVEMENT REPAIR PER 1441 TYPE 1
% 7

+ _. INDICATES AREA OF PAVEMENT
3 MILLING AND RESURFACING

% 0 30 60

KEY NOTES
PROPOSED CURB RAMP PROPOSED CURB INLET
PROPOSED &' SIDEWALK PROPOSED STORM SEWER
PROPOSED MANHOLE [e]

i
il

PREPARED BY:

il

[l
#

FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING P

omeroy
GRIGGS ST. AND SCIOTO ST. Associgdteé
INTERSECTION EXHIBIT Lid:
Consuliing Engineers & Surveyors

599 Scherers Courl @ Worthingion, Ohic 43085
Page 5 0of 9 Phone(614)885-2498 @ Fax{614)885-2686




RESOLUTION 04 -2011

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A 2011 STUDENT WORKS PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the Council of Ashville annually appropriates by ordinance
funds to cover the expenses and obligations of Ashville,

WHEREAS, the Council of Ashville approves the position and range of
staff to be employed by Ashville,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE
VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE, OHIO:

SECTION ONE: thatin 2011 Ashville will have a Student Works Program
funded from Lands and Buildings 1000-730-190 Salaries, 1000-730-211 OPERS,
and 1000-730-212 Medicare,

SECTION TWO: this Resolution will allow for funding of a Student Works
Program from June through August. The number of students will be from two (2)
to three (3) students with an average of twenty (20) hours of work per week per
student. The expenditure from 1000-730-190 cannot exceed the salaries
expenditure made in 2010.

PasseD THIS | (" DAY OF{i\f} 2011

ATTEST:

§2m> E\\Q& iﬁ/ }\x Ei A_ N
Barbara J. Gilbert, 'Clerk- F;sca| Officer

DATE: { V1% o il o= binid

APPROVED:

DATE: _)- 7 ) }p{u A

{Charles K Wlse Mayor
Prepared 4/14/2011

Revised Date:
Review Date

kwiktag ©

www.ashvilleohio.gov

(T


fchristman

fchristman

fchristman

fchristman
   04


A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE WMAYOR AND/OR VILLAGE
ADMINISTRATOR TO APPLY FOR, ACCEPT, AND ENTER INTO A WATER
PoLLUTION CONTROL LOAN FUND AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE
VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE FOR PLANNING AND/OR DESIGN OF WASTEWATER
FaciLITiES(MANHOLE REPLACEMENT); AND DESIGNATING A DEDICATED
REPAYMENT SOURCE FOR THE LOAN:

Whereas, the Village of Ashville seek to upgrade its existing wastewater facilities;
and

Whereas, the Village of Ashville intends to apply for Water Pollution Control Loan
Fund (WPCLF) for the planning, design and or construction of the wastewater facilities;
and

Whereas, the Ohio Water Pollution Control Loan Fund requires the government
authority to pass legislation for application of a loan and the execution of an agreement
as well as designating a dedicated repayment source; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Ashville, Ohio:
SECTION 1. That Mayor and/or Village administrator be and is hereby authorized to
apply for a WPCLF loan up to $28,000, sign all documents for and enter into a Water
Pollution Control Loan Fund with the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency and the

Ohio Water Development Authority for planning and/or design of wastewater facilities on
behalf of the Village of Ashville , Ohio.

SECTION 2. That the dedicated source of repayment will be 5201-850-790-0000
and 5704-850-790-0000.

SECTION 3. That is resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the
earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED THIS 25" DAY OF JuLy, 2011

ITEST:

DATE\, v \_J

"Barbara J. Gilbert, Clefk-Fiscal Officer

APPROVED: -~ | o
(Ll 27— DATE: A5 Y2l O
Charles K. Wise, Mayor

Prepared 7/13/2011
Revised Date: 7/19/2011
Review Date:

kwiktag © 0

S ' I

w.ashvillesohio.gov

i



Sy
e i

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR VILLAGE
ADMINISTRATOR TO APPLY FOR, ACCEPT, AND ENTER INTO A WATER
PoLLUTION CONTROL LOAN FUND AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE
VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE FOR PLANNING AND/OR DESIGN OF WASTEWATER
FaciLiTies (EXPANSION); AND DESIGNATING A DEDICATED REPAYMENT
SOURCE FOR THE LOAN:

Whereas, the Village of Ashville seek to upgrade its existing wastewater facilities;
and

Whereas, the Village of Ashville intends to apply for Water Pollution Control Loan
Fund (WPCLF) for the planning, design and or construction of the wastewater facilities;
and

Whereas, the Ohio Water Poliution Control Loan Fund requires the government
authority to pass legislation for application of a loan and the execution of an agreement
as well as designating a dedicated repayment source; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Ashville, Ohio:
SECTION 1. That Mayor and/or Village administrator be and is hereby authorized to
apply for a WPCLF loan up to $28,000, sign all documents for and enter into a Water
Pollution Control Loan Fund with the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency and the

Ohio Water Development Authority for planning and/or design of wastewater facilities on
behalf of the Village of Ashville , Ohio.

SECTION 2. That the dedicated source of repayment will be 5201-850-790-0000
and 5702-800-790-0000.

SECTION 3. That is resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the
earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED THIS 25" DAY OF JuLy, 2011

ATTEST:

APPOVED .

£ if “v’ f’ \/ [ s DATE: % o}
Charles K. Wige, Mayor

Prepared 7/13/2011
Revised Date: 7/19/2011

Review Date:
kwiktag

w.ashvilleohio.gov

T



éot\d's Olde&

RESOLUTION 07-2011

14

cL’\?;& www.ashville};hio.gov

A RESOLUTION BY VILLAGE CounciL THAT PusBLiC SERVICES ARE AVAILABLE To Be
PROVIDED To LOCATION 3724 STATE ROUTE 752, AsHVILLE, OHIO FOR THE OWNERS

MicHAEL A. AND LYNNE M. RooF THAT Is BeiNG DESIRED To BE ANNEXED AND DECLARING
AN EMERGENCY.

Whereas, Michael A. and Lynne M. Roof are desirous of annexing one (1) acre more
or less into the Village of Ashville, and

Whereas, it is necessary for the Village of Ashville to provide certain assurances as
they relate to the ability to provide services to the proposed tract of land to be annexed.

Now, AND HEREAFTER BE IT ORDAINED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL, VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE,
PicCKAWAY COUNTY, STATE OF OHIO THAT:

SECTION ONE:
Water, sewer, and stormwater are available to the tract of land proposed for
annexation by Michael A. and Lynne M. Roof.

SECTION TWO
All water line, sewer extensions, and stormwater extensions within the above
reference tract will be at the expense of the landowner.

SECTION THREE
Police protection and other services offered by the Village shall be provided.

SECTION FOUR

That this resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency resolution and
necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health, safety and general
welfare of the citizens of the Village of Ashville; therefore this resolution shall take effect
immediately upon its passage.

PASSED THIS THE ﬁg " DAY OF | ¢

Prepared: 7/29/2011
Revised Date:
Review Date:

088 170 699

A


fchristman

fchristman
   

fchristman
        07


foxkiliit 4

2

ANNEXATION APPLICATION PLANKING & ZONING

skt

MName Michsel A. Roof & Lynne M. Rool

Mailing Address 4447 Miller Road, Ashville, Ohio zip 43103

(¥ad 2 4 . p ] o ey Sen 2 2 Con olmrnlos
interest if other than owner Applicants ave owners in fee sluple

Phone {(740) 983-2121 fax E-Mail

Progerty Owaer

MName Applicants, Michael A. and Lynne M. Roof, are owners.
(F SAMIAS APPLICANT WRITE D
Mailing Address 4442 Miller Road, Ashville, Ohio zip 43103

Phone (7407 983-2121  Fax Fiiail

Subieet Property

4

Address or location 3724 State Route 752, Ashville, Ohio 43103

Zoning District: residence
Existing Use: residence

Proposed Use (Inslude Coneept Plan}: continued resideniial use

Survey and legal descriptions of the propriety (including acreage);

copies attached

Lomments

Anticipated Type of Annexation Petition frompage 4 UL Bl DL O, [,

Attach the name, address, and telephone number of anyone other than the applicant, owner and
plan/plat preparer who should receive copies of correspondence or be contacted i additional
information is needed.

I certify by my signature that this application is sccurate and complete, T further certify that the
5100.00 fee paid for the issuance of this Permit is non-refundable. | acknowledge that 1 have
read and understand the terms and conditions and agree to comply with them.

“, #
% ¢

2010




Exhibit B
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece, parcel or lot of land located in Pickaway County, Ohio, containing
1.0  acres, more or less, and measured and bounded as follows:

MUST INSERT METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION;
REFERENCE TO PLAT NOT SUFFICIENT

Situate in the Township of Harrison, County of Pickaway, State of Ohio
and being a part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 12, Township 2,
Range 22 bounded and described as follows:

Being part of a 70.471 acre tract described by deed recorded in Deed
Book 328, page 06 in the Pickaway County Recorder's Office.

Beginning at a point in the centerline of S.R. 752 being at the South-
west corner of a 0.793 acre tract and N. 87 deg. 417 16" W. 1436.68
feet distant from a rallroad spike found at the point of intersection
of the centerline of S.R. 752 with the centerline of the Lockbourne
Eastern Road; thence with the centerline ¢f S.R. 752 N. 87 deg. 41°
16" W. 151.00 feet to a point in sald centerline at the Southeast
corner of the Ralph H. Peters, Sr. and Rose A. Peters Subdivision
Block "A", also being corner to the above referenced 70.471 acre
tract; thence with the line between said subdivision and the above-
referenced 70.471 acre tract N. 2 deg. 46' 07" E 288.75 feet (pass-
ing an iron pin found at 25.00 feet and 239.90 feet) to an iron pin
set; thence with a new line S. 87 deg. 41' 16" E. 150.93 feet to an
iron pin set; thence partly with a new line and partly with the West
line of the above-mentioned 0.793 acre tract 8. 2 deg. 45’ 18" W.
288.75 feet {(passing an iron pin found at 65.13 feet and 283.75 feet)
to the place of beginning. Containing 1.00 acres, more or less. Sub—
ject to all existing valid rights-of-way of record.

2010



e e e

l”ﬁwwk

4 Sere, 0. ATERC
® L4 .w ‘h; L i‘ oov fa
eV /e 190,95 : e

. pr.
\ - e G
£ f

us.0%

1.0 Fy

= . ST

Sy

R S
l
I

?f " Locrmo-d Dk
! oK. & 5
§ - ie——AQ\ r \,
d . @2
. « -g g
T -y 2
. 0 3 o
2] . (
S =
J;{ s .;: _%_.
] ‘g .s v ‘_gz 3““(00 i 0
‘g €12 w g(ﬁ
i et N 5
1 817 3
€:# kel . a
30 § 3@
¥ | 5
) %,
& ?\i : G :; Eqsma i
£ 3] . ~2\E
e it o0’ el i
“5,25852 I 3P ST U 3o.0n g
i

i
Situated in the Township of Harrisom, County of Pickaway, State of Ohio and being

a part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 12, Township 2, Range 22 bounded and
described a2s follows:

4

Being part of a 70.47]1 acre tract described by deed recorded in Deed Beok 328,
Page,06 in the Pickaway Gounty Recorders Office.

Beginning at a point in the cenrerline of S.R. 752 bLeing at the Southwest corner,
of a 0.793 acre tract and N 87°41'16" W 1436.68 feer distant from a railroad spxke
found at the point of intersection of the centeriine of S.R.

752 with rhe center-
iine of the Lockbourne Eastern Road; thence with the centerline of S.R. 752 N 87°

416" W 151.00 feet to a point in sald centerline at the Sourheast corner of the
Raiph H. Peters, Sr. and Rosa A. Peters Subdivision Block A", also being corner
to the above referenced 70.471 acre tract; thence with the line between sald sub-
division and the above referenced 70.471 acre tract N 2°46'07" E
288.75 feet {(passing an iron pin found at 25.00 feet and 239.90 feet} to an iron
pin set; thence with a new iine § 87°41'16" E 150.93 feet to an iron pin set;
thence partly with a new line and partly with the West line of the above mention-
ed 0.793 acre tract S 2°45'19" W 288.75 feet {passing an iron pir found ar 65.13
feet and 263.75 feet) to the place of begioning. Containing 1.00 acres, more or
less. Subject to all existing valid rights-of-way of record.

Harrison FTownship, Pickaway County, Ohio
NE & Section 12, Township 2, Range 22
Michael E. Clark and Associates
P.0. Box 6§75, Circieville, Ghio 43113
FOR: Hike Havens

c/o John Hosterman, Attorney
DATE: January 9, 19982
3CALE: iv = 60O°

NI

"(l_:é.p_-
1A

PO

Lo e oo
uGeE

L

=
0L

!




e subryitnokinggow

Hiayay

Gharles K. $ise

Blansing 4 Hon
Ghegter Gloyd
Farry Maogrs
Belay Btovenrt
Mavor Sharles ¥,

Lhief of Pulice
Bouglas £, Tark

Tuw Sdvadnsislegtor
Patricin Caviney

#ifbage Adwinistrator
Prayhdin Ghristawn

Boevive Sugerinian
Bevsidd B, Ballord

Ly Dupt
davnes 1, Wolsh

July 26, 2011

Michaet A, Roof & Lynne M. Rood

4442 i’!ﬁiiief Road

Aghville, Ohio 43103

4 Slate Route 752, Ashville, Ohlo 43103

Regarding: Ulililes Available for 372

Dsar Wir. and Mrs. Roof:

ation. Based upon the
g8 af Ashville can provide

| have been requested (o delerming # ui%iété@@ are availeb 3 1 s oo
capacity information Iy the worksheet below | can state tha %@vzi

water, sanitary, and stormwater for this location,

Below represents the current usage and capacity of our waler and waste water plants;

Water Usage Analysis 2008 2010 2071 Projected  Avallable Capacity
Average galions per day 326,129 323247 257,758 225,712 Average
Aporoved gallons perday 480,000 480,000 480,000 254,288 Availzble
Sewer Usage Analysis 2008 2010 2011 Projected  Available Capacity
Ayerage galions per day 478,000 443,004 837,000 486,000 Avarage
Approved gallons perday 800,000 500,000 GO0,000 114,000 Available

Therefore, based upon current usage and projected usage increase of 4 000 the facilities wil
have capadity to provide waler and sewer, Stormwater mains are also In this area
if you have any guestions involving this letter, please contact m - 7164,

Anticipating the mzz;aj;as

{ L
Frankglin Christman
Yillage Administrator

o Charles Wise, Mayor
Village Council
Flanning & Zoning

im Welsh
Dale Hoover
Diavid Ballard

724 Siste
Route 752

# &
R e ,zémx; BLLR
. !



RESOLUTION 08 -2011

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BETWEEN
ACCOUNTS AND AMENDING ORDINANCE 2011-04, THE APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE,
AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of Ashville annually appropriates by ordinance funds to cover the
expenses and obligations of the Village; and it becomes necessary on occasion to amend those
appropriations,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE,
OHIO:

SECTION ONE: that the following supplemental appropriations are made in the General Fund

1. Move to 1000-2]10-640 Payment to Another Political Subdivision § 19,285 from 1000-930-930
Contingencies.

SECTION TWO: that this resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency resolution and necessary for
the immediate preservation of the peace, health, safety and general welfare of the citizens of the Village of
Ashville and for the further reasons that expenses and contractual obligations require the supplemental
appropriations; therefore, this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

PASSED THIS 15th DAY OF AUGUST, 2011

TEST'

DATED: August 15,2011

DATED: August 15,2001

Date of Production: August 10, 2011
Revised Date:
Reviewed Date:

kwiktag 088 170 701



fchristman

fchristman

fchristman
                    08


RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

(VILLAGE COUNCIL)

Rev. Code, Secs. 5705.34, 5705.35

The Council of the Village of QS\\ A Me :

County, Ohio, met in session on the day of
(Regular or Special)

20 , at the office of with the following members

present:

Mr. moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, This Council in accordance with the provisions of law has previously adopted.
a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1st, 20 . and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of ~t &\QW County, Ohio, has
)

certified its action thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor

of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without,

and what part within the ten mill tax limitations; therefore be it
RESOLVED, By the Council of the Village of ﬂa\\)u] lle , County,

Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification,

be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further
RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said Village the

rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:




SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION,
AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

County Auditor's Estimate of
Tax Rate (o be Levied
B
D erﬁr:g?nt;tf ev;ae s Amount Approved by | incide 10 Mitt | Outside 19
FUND Out ‘droﬂ} Mill Budget Commission Limit Mill Limi¢
uiside 19 Mi inside 10 Mill Limitation
Limitation
Column i Column IV v Vi
' General Fund oo || 2. 10
General Bond Retirement Fund
Park Fund
Recreation Fund
=
Fund
Fund
. " - Py
TOTAL MW loool oo 2@(2
SCHEDULE B
LEVIES QUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES
Maximum Rate County Auditor's Estimate of
FUND Authorized to Be Yield of Levy (Carry to

Leviad

Schedule A, Column i}

General Fund:

Current expense levy authorized by voters on

, 20 \
for not to exceed years.
Current expense levy authorized by voters on . 20
for not 10 exceed Years.
Totai General Fund outside 10 m. Limitation.
Park Fund: Levy authorized by voters o . 20
for not 1o exceed years.
Recreation Fund: Levy authorized by voters on . 20
for not to exceed years,
Fund: Levy autharized by voters on , 20

for not 1o exceed years.




and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Council be, and he is fiereby directed to certify a copy
of this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.

MR. seconded the Resolution and the rolf being calfed

1 upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Mr.
Mr.

Mr.

Adopted the day of , 20

Attest:

President of Council

Clerk of Council




CERTIFICATE TO COPY

ORIGINAL ON FILE

The State of Oh:,—PCm&,u\ County, ss.
N
ffECuC\QOu\O\ 5 - C:r 1 ‘OQ’({ , Clerk of the Council of the Village of

P\&\w\ lle ., within and for said County, and in whose custody

the Files and Records of said Council are required by the Laws of the State of Ohio to be kept,

do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original

now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document, and
that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

WITNESS my signature, this day of , 20

i

Clerk of Council

1. A copy of (his Resolution musl be cerlified (o (he County Auditor before the firs! day of Oclober in sach year, or al such Jater dale as may be approved by the Board of Tax Appeals.

w v,
2 <§$L‘J
L.
S wsQ g 3 $
w - oY% T . < 2 s >
o = éoz—n: N 3 S 2 S
w S P-*’-“Eo iy 8 g = oy
o 3 QuUIuyk e I 2 a
< S ZokF o g S S
4 <DO D = Xx /)
3 ch:zﬂd:o S QO
s O Frm= Z c I
w ;zm§<tg 2
T D 2T Z O
= —’Ob—O“’Dq,
: o B<omkE >0 w
o w Du'lmr.
O =g =
= Z9 2
s OEZhO
3 ZESC 2
-
Q o rZ g b
ww < =
OCo®n v - oy =
O 2 o
= = >
< < T @




aaiﬁc Lx%& ashilhi.v

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS BETWEEN
ACCOUNTS AND AMENDING ORDINANCE 2011-04, THE PERMANENT
APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE.

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of Ashville annually appropriates by
ordinance funds to cover the expenses and obligations of the Village; and it becomes
necessary on occasion to amend those appropriations,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE
OF ASHVILLE, OHIO:

SECTION ONE
That the following supplemental appropriations are made in the General Fund:

1. Move $18,224.02 to 1000-710-399 Administrative Contractual from 1000-930-

930 Contingencies.

2. To use the supplemental appropriation to pay Hockaden and Associates, Inc. for
the principal inspection fees for Suburban Village, a Keystone Construction
Development.

SECTION TWO:

To have the Village of Ashville’s solicitor seek collection of fees from Keystone
Construction.

SECTION THREE:
Therefore, this resolution will take immediately upon its passage

PASSED THIS 26th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2011
ATTEST:

W1 _IDATE:

DATE: _ Ao Sephewmimz 20

Charles K. Wlse Mayor

Prepared 9/14/2011
Revised Date:
Review Date:

kwiktag 088 170 707




ReEsoLuTiON 11 -2011

www.ashvilleohioc.gov

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO PREPARE
AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OHIO PusLiC WORKS
CommissioN (OPWC) STATE CAPITAL [MPROVEMENT AND/OR LOCAL
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAMS (S), AND TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS AS
REQUIRED.

WHEREAS, the State Capital Improvement Program and the Local Transportation
Improvement Program both provide financial assistance to political subdivisions for capital
improvements to public infrastructure, and

WHEREAS, the Village of Ashville, Ohio is planning to make capital improvements to
roadways in the Village of Ashville thus submitting The West Station Sireet Road Crossing
Improvement Project, and

WHEREAS, the infrastructure improvement herein above described is considered to be a
priority need for the community and is qualified project under the OPWC programs,

NOw, AND THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL, VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE,
PICKAWAY COUNTY, STATE OF OHIO THAT:

SECTION ONE

The Mayor and /or Village Administrator is hereby authorized to apply to the OPWC for
funds as described above.

SECTION TWO

The Mayor and /or Village Administrator is further authorized to enter into any
agreements as may be necessary and appropriate for obtaining this financial assistance.

SECTION THREE

Therefore, this resolution will take immediately upon its passage.
PASSED THIS 26" DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2011

TEST:

ety &

DATE: “2¢ & f;«;\& bz 25 71

Sharles K. Wise, Mayor
Prepared: 09/19/2011
Revised Date:

Review Date

kwiktag © 088 170 708




%fﬁc ﬁ\&
A RESOLUTION AMENDING 2011-04 THE APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE

MAKING AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS TO CORRECT FUND BALANCES OF PRIOR
YEARS.

WHEREAS, the Council of Ashville annually appropriates by ordinance funds to
cover the expenses and obligations of Ashville,

WHEREAS, in order to adjust the fund balances per the Auditor of State’s audit
to adjust prior fund balances.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE
OF ASHVILLE, OHIO:

SECTION ONE: That the following supplemental appropriations are made to the
general fund:

1. Move $79,359 to 2011-650-690 Other in the Street Maintenance and
Repair from 1000-930-930 Contingencies

2. Move $6,435 to 2021-650-590 Capital Outlay in the State Highway
Fund from 1000-930-930 Contingencies

3. Move $4,470 to 5101-533-690 Other in the Water Operating Fund
From 1000-930-930 Contingencies

4. Move $14,750 to 9901-790-340 Developer Revolving Fund from 1000-
930-930 Contingencies in the General Fund from 9901-790-340 Developer Revolving
Fund

SECTION TWO: That this resolution shall take effect and be in force from and
after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED THIS 3rd DAY OF OCTOBER, 2011

DATE: October 3, 2011

DATE: October 3, 2011

/ ey “f )

Charles K Wlse Mayor
Prepared 9/20/2011
Revised Date:

Review Date

kwiktag

www.ashvilleohio.gov

088 170 710




RESOLUTION 13-2011

a@]ﬁc L'\%& .ashville/ihiogov

A RESOLUTION AMENDING 2011-04 THE APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE
MAKING AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS TO CORRECT FUND BALANCES OF PRIOR
YEARS.

WHEREAS, the Council of Ashville annually appropriates by ordinance funds to
cover the expenses and obligations of Ashville,

WHEREAS, the Auditor of State has requested audit adjustment to correct fund
balances of prior years.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE
OF ASHVILLE, OHIO:

SECTION ONE: That the following supplemental appropriations are made to the
general fund:

1. Move $79,359 to 1000-930-930 Contingencies in the General Fund
from 2011-650-690 Other in the Street Maintenance and Repair

2. Move $6,435 to 1000-930-930 Contingencies in the General Fund
from 2021-650-590 Capital Outlay in the State Highway Fund

3. Move $4,470 to 1000-930-930 Contingencies in the General Fund
from 5101-533-690 Other in the Water Operating Fund

4. Move $14,750 to 1000-930-930 Contingencies in the General Fund
from 9901-790-340 Developer Revolving Fund

SECTION TWO: That this resolution shall take effect and be in force from and
after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED THIS 3rd DAY OF OCTOBER, 2011

EST:

| ’ N DATE: October 3, 2011

g%g/@? T DATE: October 3, 2011
“Charles K. Wise, Mayor

Prepared 9/20/2011
Revised Date:
Review Date

088 170 711

[T



ég{‘d's Oldeg’»

REsoLUTION 14- 2011

’)?*ﬁic

L\% WA ashvnlle/;hlo gov

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO ENTER INTO AN
AGREEMENT WITH COX PAVING, INC. FOR THE 2011 CENTER ALLEY PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Village of Ashville, Ohio is planning to make improvements to areas
of Ashville,

WHEREAS, the improvement herein above described is considered to be a priority
need for the community,

Now, AND THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL, ASHVILLE, PICKAWAY COUNTY,
STATE OF OHIO THAT:

SECTION ONE

The Mayor or Village Administrator is hereby authorized enter into an agreement
with Cox Paving, Inc.

SECTION TWO

The Fund that will be used for this project will be 5704-800-590-0000 which will
be moved from 5704-800-690-0000. The approved expenditure will be $92,589.20 with
a maximum of 10% Contingency or $9,258.92.

SECTION THREE

This resolution will take immediately upon its passage.

PASSED THIS 7" DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2011

ATTEST

D\ NVOTYAR K (Weors DATE:\M(} \Lk‘ H\\U 9, / O

Barbara J. Gilbert, IClerk-Fiscal Officer

APPROVED:

/ %@@éﬁ P DATE: OO/ Ney K01]
Charles K. Wise, Mayor

Prepared 11/04/2011

Revised Date:

Review Date

088 170 718

A



RESOLUTION 15 -2011

%ﬂ‘ic L'\

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A MAXIMUM AMOUNT FOR BLANKET
CERTIFICATES

WHEREAS, the Council of Ashville is required by Ohio Revised Code Section
5705.41 (D) “Blanket” fiscal officer certificates to set a maximum amount for blanket
certificates.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE
OF ASHVILLE, OHIO:

SECTION ONE: That the maximum amount determined by Village Council shall
be $25,000 for blanket certificates.

SECTION TWO: That this resolution shall take effect and be in force from and
after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED THls«;.,S? | Dav OF \5@\\ Oe \:\\\iﬁi‘}{f’ L, 2011

ATTEST

b \5‘\‘4 el Y &«M T\y DATEQ\:%E“%&“%"J\/? ~J
Barbara J. Gilbert, Cierk Fiscal Officer

PROVED: .
(’P ) Lt Jrre DATE: 21 Neyd ||
Charles K. Wise, Mayor

Prepared 9/21/2011
Revised Date:
Review Date

kwiktag

www.ashvillechio.gov

088 170 724



fchristman

fchristman
                    

fchristman
                    15


REsoLUTION 16- 2011

%ﬂic ‘_,.\ ashlle/i»hl

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO PURCHASE A
PoLICE STORAGE BUILDING AND LAND.

WHEREAS, the Village of Ashville, Ohio is planning to make improvements to areas
of Ashville,

WHEREAS, the improvement herein above described is considered to be a priority
need for the community,

NOw, AND THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL, ASHVILLE, PICKAWAY COUNTY,
STATE OF OHIO THAT:

SECTION ONE

The Mayor or Village Administrator is hereby authorized enter into an agreement
to purchase a police storage building and land.

SECTION TWO

The Fund that will be used for this purchase will be 1000-730-590-0000 Lands
and Buildings Capital Outlay. The approved expenditure will be:

Property and Land Total $50,660.85

SECTION THREE
This resolution will take immediately upon its passage.

PASSED THIS 5" DAY OF DECEMBER, 2011
ATTEST: i

Yah'e mﬁu w& }f ( o DATEG,\ 3(( O V) (DO |
" Barbara J. Gilbert, derk-Flscal Officer

APPROVED

LS DATE: _ /2. Prccsbn 204 ¢
Charles K Wise, Mayor
Prepared 12/05/2011
Revised Date:
Review Date

088 170 735

I



REsoOLuUTION 17- 2011

www.ashvilleohio.gov

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE A
LOAN WITH SAVINGS BANK TO PAYOFF THE USDA SEWER SYSTEM FIRST MORTGAGE
REVENUE BOND No. R-1 $639,000.

WHEREAS, the Village of Ashville, Ohio is responsible for funding loans.

WHEREAS, the refinancing of the USDA Bond will save the Village of Ashville future
interest costs.

NOw, AND THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL, ASHVILLE, PICKAWAY COUNTY,
STATE OF OHIO THAT:

SECTION ONE

The Mayor or Village Administrator is hereby authorized to execute a fifteen (15)
year loan with Savings Bank.

SECTION TWO

This Savings Bank Loan will be used to pay the amount owed for the USDA
Sewer System First Mortgage Revenue Bond, Exhibit A.

SECTION THREE
This resolution will take immediately upon its passage.

PASSED THIS 19" DAY OF DECEMBER, 2011

TTEST

£ N J[ UK, /3\0\& /SQ,)L { DATE: N_ ﬁ \U( 0 \w\\ Q / C} L :)Q( \

Barbara J. Gilbert, CIe;‘k-FlscaI Officer

DATE: E(q NG B miagy = 9@))

arles K Wl‘ée Mayor
Prepared 12/15/2011
Revised Date:

Review Date

kwiktag 088170 739




	Resolution 01-2011 Earnhart Hill
	Resolution 02-2011 Cox Paving, Inc.
	Resolution 03-2011 CDBG
	Resolution 04-2011 Student Works Program
	Resolution 05-2011 WPCLF
	Resolution 06-2011 WPCLF Expansion
	Resolution 07-2011 Public Serices Annex
	Resolution 08-2011 Supplemental Appro.
	Resolution 09-2011 Tax
	Resolution 10-2011 Hockaden 
	Resolution 11-2011 OPWC
	Resolution 12-2011 Auditor
	Resolution 13-2011 Auditor
	Resolution 14-2011 Center Alley
	Resolution 15-2011 Maximum Blanket
	Resolution 16-2011 Police Storage
	Resolution 17-2011 USDA Savings

